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Supplier

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

Mason Hayes & Curran

Market Research Bureau of Irl
The Economic and Social Research Institute
Mason Hayes & Curran

Evros

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
Irish Life Assurance plc

Codec

Evros

Frontier Economics

Evros

Red C Research & Marketing Ltd
Plum Consulting Paris SAS
Analysys Mason Limited

Oxera Consulting LLP

Codec

Cullen International SA

Codec

ODIN Consultants Ltd

GaaTec Limited

Frontier Economics

Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Pinsent Masons LLP

ODIN Consultants Ltd

IT Quotes

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors
ODIN Consultants Ltd

Software Pipeline LTD

Red C Research & Marketing Ltd
ODIN Consultants Ltd

WMS Regulation Services Limited
Oxera Consulting LLP

McCann FitzGerald Solicitors
Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd

Evros

Marketing Network Ltd

Laya Heathcare

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Executive Edge

WMS Regulation Services Limited
WMS Regulation Services Limited
Evros

Forsk SAS

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Quarter 1/2021

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is
agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.

Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

over €20,000

Description

Rent

Rent

Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

Total €

266,494.88
227,319.38
172,890.39
134,379.33
100,000.00
78,517.57
75,084.83
73,250.74
73,250.74
66,608.90
66,321.60
64,219.24
59,570.13
59,558.62
59,220.81
54,372.50
53,630.00
49,567.27
46,647.56
46,000.00
44,798.24
44,171.12
41,817.60
36,457.20
33,456.50
31,520.82
30,312.09
29,583.96
29,040.00
28,775.07
28,432.83
27,830.00
27,484.45
27,306.00
25,887.75
24,974.40
24,956.25
24,907.85
24,887.82
24,776.91
24,241.36
24,069.04
23,812.80
23,595.00
21,780.00
20,000.00




