Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 1/2021

	Supplier	Description	Total €
	Hibemia Reit Plc	Rent	266,494.88
	Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	227,319.38
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	172,890.39
	Market Research Bureau of Irl	Professional Services	134,379.33
	The Economic and Social Research Institute	Professional Services	100,000.00
	Mason Hayes & Curran	Legal Advice	78,517.57
	Evros	Professional Services	75,084.83
	ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	73,250.74
	ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	73,250.74
	Irish Life Assurance plc	Professional Services	66,608.90
	Codec	Professional Services	66,321.60
	Evros	Professional Services	64,219.24
	Frontier Economics	Professional Services	59,570.13
	Evros	Professional Services	59,558.62
	Red C Research & Marketing Ltd	Professional Services	59,220.81
	Plum Consulting Paris SAS	Professional Services	54,372.50
	Analysys Mason Limited	Professional Services	53,630.00
	Oxera Consulting LLP	Professional Services	49,567.27
	Codec	Professional Services	46,647.56
	Cullen International SA	Professional Services	46,000.00
	Codec	Professional Services	44,798.24
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	44,171.12
	GaaTec Limited	Professional Services	41,817.60
	Frontier Economics	Professional Services	36,457.20
	Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Professional Services	33,456.50
	Pinsent Masons LLP	Professional Services	31,520.82
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	30,312.09
	IT Quotes	Professional Services	29,583.96
	McCann FitzGerald Solicitors	Legal Advice	29,040.00
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	28,775.07
	Software Pipeline LTD	Professional Services	28,432.83
	Red C Research & Marketing Ltd	Professional Services	27,830.00
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services Professional Services	27,484.45
	WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services Professional Services	27,306.00
	Oxera Consulting LLP McCann FitzGerald Solicitors		25,887.75
	Behaviour & Attitudes Ltd	Legal Advice Professional Services	24,974.40 24,956.25
	Evros	Professional Services	24,907.85
	Marketing Network Ltd	Professional Services	24,887.82
	Laya Heathcare	Professional Services	24,776.91
	ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	24,241.36
	Executive Edge	Professional Services	24,069.04
	WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	23,812.80
	WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	23,595.00
	Evros	Professional Services	21,780.00
	Forsk SAS	Professional Services	20.000.00
ote			
	Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate		
	Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease		
	the amount actually paid to under €20,000		
	Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is		
	agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest		
	amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.		
	Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet		
	The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.		
	Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation		